Owing to the closure of the EUROPACE for investors business and the related discontinuation of its
Property Finance Europe publication, which are required by IFRS 5 to be presented as discontinued
operations, Hypoport AG has restated the income statement it reported for 2008. For this purpose, the
income and expense from these operations, which essentially relates to ABS GmbH and PFE GmbH, has
been reclassified as profit (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax.

The tables below show the prior-year figures that have been restated to reflect the discontinuation of
operations and the amended presentation of selling expenses.

28

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

in
te

rim
 c

on
so

lid
at

ed
 fi

na
nc

ia
l s

ta
te

m
en

ts

In
te

rim
 re

po
rt

 o
f H

yp
op

or
t A

G
fo

r t
he

 p
er

io
d

en
de

d
30

 S
ep

te
m

be
r 2

00
9

29

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

in
te

rim
 c

on
so

lid
at

ed
 fi

na
nc

ia
l s

ta
te

m
en

ts

In
te

rim
 re

po
rt

 o
f H

yp
op

or
t A

G
fo

r t
he

 p
er

io
d

en
de

d
30

 S
ep

te
m

be
r 2

00
9

 1 Jan to 1 Jan to   Thereof:
 Consolidated income 30 Sept 2008 30 Sept 2008   Thereof:  selling
 statement in €‘000  restated as reported  Change IFRS 5 expenses

Revenue 36,832 37,703 -871 -871 0
Selling expenses (Commission and
lead costs) -12,527 0 -12,527 0 -12,527
Gross profit 24,305 37,703 -13,398 -871 -12,527
Own work capitalised 2,763  3,146  -383  -383 0
Other operating income 613 640 -27 -27 0

Cost of materials -269 -294 25 25 0
Personnel expenses -14,802 -16,221 1,419 1,419 0
Other operating expenses -6,509 -21,125 14,616 2,089 12,527

Earnings before interest, tax, depre-
ciation and amortisation (EBITDA) 6,101 3,849 2,252 2,252 0
Depreciation, amortisation expense
and impairment losses  -2,224  -3,687  1,463  1,463  0

Earnings before interest and
tax (EBIT) 3,877 162 3,715 3,715 0
Financial income 82 82 0 0 0
Finance costs -695 -695 0 0 0
Earnings before tax (EBT) 3,264 -451 3,715 3,715 0
Income taxes and deferred
taxes  -812  -489  -323  -323  0

Profit (loss) from continuing
operations, net of tax 2,452 -940 3,392 3,392 0
Profit (loss) from discontinued
operations, net of tax -3,392 0 -3,392 -3,392 0
Net profit (loss) for the year (total) -940 -940 0 0 0

attributable to minority
interest -50 -50 0 0 0
attributable to Hypoport AG
shareholders -890 -890 0 0 0

Earnings (loss) per share from
continuing operations (€) (basic) 0.41 -0,15 0.56 0.56 0.00

Earnings (loss) per share from
continuing operations (€) (diluted) 0.41 -0,14 0.55 0.55 0.00

Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations (€) (basic) -0.56 0.00 -0.56 -0.56 0.00

Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations (€) (diluted) -0.55 0.00 -0.55 -0.55 0.00

 1 July to 1 July to   Thereof:
 Consolidated income 30 Sept 2008 30 Sept 2008   Thereof:  selling
 statement in €‘000  restated as reported  Change IFRS 5 expenses

Revenue 12,266 12,585 -319 -319 0
Selling expenses (Commission and
lead costs) -4,160 0 -4,160 0 -4,160
Gross profit 8,106 12,585 -4,479 -319 -4,160
Own work capitalised 768  822  -54  -54 0
Other operating income 296 316 -20 -20 0

Cost of materials -87 -87 0 0 0
Personnel expenses -4,893 -5,689 796 796 0
Other operating expenses -2,204 -7,250 5,046 886 4,160

Earnings before interest, tax, depre-
ciation and amortisation (EBITDA) 1,986 697 1,289 1,289 0
Depreciation, amortisation expense
and impairment losses  -768  -2,089  1,321  1,321  0

Earnings before interest and
tax (EBIT) 1,218 -1,392 2,610 2,610 0
Financial income 26 26 0 0 0
Finance costs -223 -223 0 0 0
Earnings before tax (EBT) 1,021 -1,589 2,610 2,610 0
Income taxes and deferred
taxes  -427  -48  -379  -379  0

Profit (loss) from continuing
operations, net of tax 594 -1,637 2,231 2,231 0
Profit (loss) from discontinued
operations, net of tax -2,231 0 -2,231 -2,231 0
Net profit (loss) for the year (total) -1,637 -1,637 0 0 0

attributable to minority
interest -16 -16 0 -2,231 0
attributable to Hypoport AG
shareholders -1,621 -1,621 0 -2,231 0

Earnings (loss) per share from
continuing operations (€) (basic) 0.10 -0.27 0.37 0.37 0.00

Earnings (loss) per share from
continuing operations (€) (diluted) 0.10 -0.26 0.36 0.36 0.00

Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations (€) (basic) -0.37 0.00 -0.37 -0.37 0.00

Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations (€) (diluted) -0.36 0.00 -0.36 -0.36 0.00

30

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

in
te